East Baton Rouge Parish
State of Louisiana

STATUTE

32:51
32:51
32:51
32:52
32:52
32:52
32:402
32:402
32:406

32:411
32:411
32:411
32:414

32:415

32:415.1
32:421

32:423
32:53 (D)

32:1301 - 1310
32:54

32:55
32:56

32:58
32:61-64

32:71
32:72
32:73
32:74
32:75
32:76 (1)
32:76 (2)

VIOLATION

Vehicle license expired

No license tag

Improper display of license plate
Expired driver's license

Expired chauffeur's license
Permitting unlicensed person to drive
No driver's license

No chauffeur's license issued

Failure to change address on driver's

license

No driver's license in possession
No driver's license issued

No motorcycle endorsement
Suspension, Revocation, &
cancelation of license

Operating vehicle while license is
suspended

Economic hardship appeal

False swearing; obtaining two
licenses

Restricted license violation
Expired inspection sticker or no
inspection sticker

Motor vehicle inspection law
Excessive size, weight and load of
vehicle

Operation of vehicle in excluded area
Violation of traffic police or traffic
signs

Careless operation (if accident must
appear in court)

Speeding (31 MPH & over must
appear in court)

Driving on wrong side of road
Driving over 1/2 of road

Improper passing on the left
Improper passing on the right
Passing without proper clearance
Passing on crest of grade or curve
Passing at intersection or railroad
crossing

FINE

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00
20.00

Traffic Fines Adopted, March, 2001 by the
19th Judicial District Court Judges

COURT
COSTS
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75
123.75

Court appearance

Court appearance

Court appearance
Court appearance

20.00
20.00

20.00
(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00

123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75

123.75

See speed limit

(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00

123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

TOTAL

143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75

143.75
143.75
143.75

143.75
143.75

143.75
148.75

148.75
148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
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East Baton Rouge Parish
State of Louisiana

32:76 (3)

32:77
32:78 (B)
32:78 (C)
32:79 (1)
32:79 (2)
32:80
32:81
32:82

32:101
32:102
32:103

32:104
32:105

32:106
32:121

32:122
32:123 (b)
32:123 (c)
32:124
32:125
32:141 (A)

32:141 (B)
32:141 (C)

32:143
32:143.1
32:144 (A)

32:144 (B)
32:145
32:146

Passing when view obstructed within
100 feet of bridge, tunnel

Passing on yellow line

Wrong way on one way street

Left of rotary traffic island

Changing lanes unsafely

Slow Vehicle in wrong lane

Passing school bus

Following too closely

Wrong side of highway and crossing
median

Improper turns at intersection
Improper turn on curve or hill
Improper movement of stopped
vehicle

Improper turn; failure to properly
signal when turning or stopping
Failure to give mechanical signal
when manual signal not visible
Improper hand signals

Failure to yield right of way to vehicle
on right or intersection

Failure to yield by turning left in front
of approaching traffic

Failure to stop at sign

Failure to yield at sign

Failure to stop or yield when entering
highway from private road or driveway
Failure to yield to authorized
emergency vehicle

Obstructing traffic by stopping or
parking on main travel lane

Failure to remove disabled vehicle
Failure to display signal lights of
parked vehicle on highway after dark
Improper parking in specified area
Blocking private driveway

Parking with wheel more than 18"
from curb

Parking in restricted zone
Unattended motor vehicle

Prohibited parking of leased or rented
vehicles

Traffic Fines Adopted, March, 2001 by the
19th Judicial District Court Judges

(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
Court appearance required

(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.75
(M) 25.00 123.25

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

20.00 46.00

148.75

148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75

148.75
148.25

148.75
148.75
148.75

148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75
148.75

148.25

66.00

66.00
66.00

66.00
66.00
66.00

66.00
66.00
66.00
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East Baton Rouge Parish
State of Louisiana

Traffic Fines Adopted, March, 2001 by the
19th Judicial District Court Judges

32:171 Imporper crossing at railroad crossing (M) 25.00 123.75
32:318 Audible and visual signals required 20.00 123.75
on certain vehicles
32:319 Signal lamps and signal devices 20.00 123.75
required
32:320.1 Vehicular Hazard warning signals 20.00 123.75
32:322 Dimming lights (M) 25.00 123.75
32:324 Insufficient lights on motorcycle 20.00 123.75
32:326 Number of lights permitted 20.00 123.75
32:327 Restriction on lights (color, flashing 20.00 123.75
power)
32:329 Lights required on bikes 20.00 123.75
32:341 Brake equipment required 20.00 123.75
32:342 Ability of brakes 20.00 123.75
32:345 Brakes on motorcycles 20.00 123.75
32:346 Brakes on bikes 20.00 123.75
32:351 Improper horns 20.00 123.75
32:352 Mufflers-prevention of noise, fumes 20.00 123.75
and smoke
32:353 Modification of exhaust system 20.00 123.75
32:354 Mirrors required 20.00 123.75
32:355 No fire extinguisher 20.00 123.75
32:356 Required windshield wipers 20.00 123.75
32:357 Windshields required 20.00 123.75
32:358 Motorcycle windshield requirements 20.00 123.75
32:359 Safety glass required 20.00 123.75
32:361.1 Obscuring view with paint 20.00 123.75
32:362 No projecting objects on tires 20.00 123.75
32:363 Fuel tank caps required 20.00 123.75
32:172 Failure to stop for stop sign at railroad (M) 25.00 123.75
32:173 Failure of certain vehicle to stop at (M) 25.00 123.75
railroad crossing
32:174 Moving heavy equipment at railroad (M) 25.00 123.75
crossing
32:190A No safety helmet (M) 25.00 123.75
32:190.1 No eye protection (M) 25.00 123.75
32:191 More than one person on motorcycle (M) 25.00 123.75
built for one
32:191.1 (A) Vehicle not providing full lane to (M) 25.00 123.75

another motorcycle

148.75

143.75

143.75

143.75
148.75
143.75
143.75
143.75

143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75

143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
148.75

148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75
148.75

148.75
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East Baton Rouge Parish
State of Louisiana

32:191.1 (B)

32:191.1 (C)

32:191.1 (D)

32:191.2
32:191.3

32:192

32:195
32:196
32:197
32:212 (A)
32:212 (B)
32:212 (C)

32:213

32:216
32:217
32:218

32:231
32:232 (2)
32:232 (3)
32:23
32:234
32:236
32:237
32:251

32:252
32:262
32:263
32:281

32:282
32:283

Motorcycle passing in same lane as
another vehicle

Motorcycle operating in between
traffic lanes or between rows of
vehicles

More than two motorcycles abreast in
single lane

Motorcycle rider clinging to vehicle
No foot rests on motorcycle improper
handlebars

More than one person on motoe
driven cycle

Improper operation of bikes

Bike rider clinging to vehicle
Improper use of roadway by bike rider
Failure to yield to pedestrian
Negligent crossing by pedestrian
Improper passing of vehicle stopped
for pedestrian

Failure of pedestrian not at cross
walk to yield to traffic

Improper use of road by pedestrian
Unlawful use of cane by pedestrian
Pedestrian soliciting rider or business

No U-turn

Running caution light

Running red light

Violating pedestrian control device
Running flashing light

Private sign on public highway
Tampering with barricades, signs etc.
Failure to obtain permission to
transport explosives

Imporoper equipment on vehicle
carrying explosives

Entrance to or exit from highway
except at designated points
Improper use of highway by
pedestrian bikes, livestock or farm
equipment

Improper backing of vehicle
Driving with obstructed view
Improper opening of vehicle door

(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00

20.00

20.00
20.00
20.00

(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
20.00
(M) 25.00
20.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00

(M) 25.00
20.00

Traffic Fines Adopted, March, 2001 by the
19th Judicial District Court Judges

123.75

123.75

123.75

123.75
123.75

123.75

123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

54.00

54.00
Susp.
54.00

123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75

148.75

148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75

74.00

74.00
20.00
74.00

148.75
148.75
148.75
143.75
148.75
143.75
148.75
148.75

148.75

148.75

148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75
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East Baton Rouge Parish Traffic Fines Adopted, March, 2001 by the

State of Louisiana 19th Judicial District Court Judges
32:284 (A) Occupying moving house trailer 25.00 123.75
32:284 (B) Riding on fenders, tailgate of vehicles 25.00 123.75
32:285 Traveling on downgrade with vehicle (M) 25.00 123.75

in neutral or disengaged
32:286 Following emergency vehicle too (M) 25.00 123.75
close
32:287 Driving over fire hose (M) 25.00 123.75
32:288 Driving through safety zone (M) 25.00 123.75
32:289 Littering highways See litter update
32:290 Driving heavy vehicle across ditches (M) 25.00 123.75
32:293 Standing up on school bus 25.00 56.50
32:295 Failure to properly secure child in 25.00
vehicle (or court appearance)
32:295.1 Failure to use safety belt 25.00
32:296 Stopping, parking or standing on 20.00 123.75
shoiulder of highway
32:301 Failure to use lights (M) 25.00 123.75
32:303 Headlights on motorcycle, etc. (M) 25.00 123.75
32:304 Tail lights required 20.00 123.75
32:305 No reflectors 20.00 123.75
32:306 (A) Stop lamps and turn signals required 20.00 123.75
32:306 (B) Turn signals required 20.00 123.75
32:308 Additional required equipment on 20.00 123.75
buses, trailer, trucks, etc.
32:309 Amber front lights, red rear lights 20.00 123.75
required
32:310 Certain heights of lights 20.00 123.75
32:311 Visibillity of reflectors 20.00 123.75
32:313 Flag on projecting load 20.00 123.75
32:314 Parking lights required 20.00 123.75
32:315 Lights required on tractor 20.00 123.75
32:316 Lights required on other vehicles 20.00 123.75
32:317 No spot lights 20.00 123.75
32:364 Fenders and mudgaurds required 20.00 123.75
32:365 T.V. restrictions in vehicles 20.00 123.75
32:366 Required equipment of tow cars 20.00 123.75
32:367 Flares and warning devices 20.00 123.25
32:368 Display of warning device of vehicle 20.00 64.50
in tow or disabled
32:369 Red flags used in parking certain 20.00 123.75
vehicles
32:373 Removal of warning devices 20.00 64.50
32:380 Width; projecting loads (M) 25.00 123.75

148.75
148.75
148.75

148.75

148.75
148.75

148.75
81.50
25.00

25.00
143.75

148.75
148.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75

143.75

143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75
143.25
84.50

143.75

84.50
148.75
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East Baton Rouge Parish
State of Louisiana

32:381
32:382
32:383
32:384
32:385
32:386
32:417

32:1308 (B)
47:501

47:506
47:507
47:508
47:513

47:519
49:149.5
11:289
11:363
11.437

11.444
12:102
38:213

Height

Length; special length limits

Care for loads on vehicle

Trailer and towed vehicle

Farm vehicles and equipment
Weight requirements

Parent responsible for unlicensed

juvenile to drive

Switched MVI

Securing of motor vehicle registration
papers

Registration certificate not in car
Failure to display license plate
Failure to properly renew registration
Failure of non-resident doing
business on regular basis while in
State to register vehicle

Misuse of temporary plate

General Parking Violations
Parking on private property
Handicap parking

Stopping, standing, Parking Proh.
Gen Rule

Parking of Watercraft

Noise ordinance; loud radio in car
Driving on Levee

(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00
(M) 25.00

Court appearance required

20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

20.00
20.00
50.00

300.00
50.00

50.00

Court appearance required

50.00

Traffic Fines Adopted, March, 2001 by the
19th Judicial District Court Judges

123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75

123.75
123.75
123.75
123.75
12.50

12.50

123.75

148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75
148.75

143.75
143.75

143.75
143.75
143.75
143.75

143.75
143.75
173.75
423.75
62.50

62.50

173.75
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