STATUTE	VIOLATION	FINE	COURT COSTS	TOTAL
32:51	Vehicle license expired	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:51	No license tag	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:51	Improper display of license plate	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:52	Expired driver's license	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:52	Expired chauffeur's license	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:52	Permitting unlicensed person to drive	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:402	No driver's license	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:402	No chauffeur's license issued	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:406	Failure to change address on driver's license	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:411	No driver's license in possession	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:411	No driver's license issued	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:411	No motorcycle endorsement	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:414	Suspension, Revocation, & cancelation of license	Court appearance		
32:415	Operating vehicle while license is suspended	Court appear	rance	
32:415.1	Economic hardship appeal	Court appear	rance	
32:421	False swearing; obtaining two licenses	Court appear	rance	
32:423	Restricted license violation	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:53 (D)	Expired inspection sticker or no inspection sticker	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:1301 - 1310	Motor vehicle inspection law	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:54	Excessive size, weight and load of vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:55	Operation of vehicle in excluded area	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:56	Violation of traffic police or traffic signs	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:58	Careless operation (if accident must appear in court)	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:61-64	Speeding (31 MPH & over must appear in court)	See speed li	mit	
32:71	Driving on wrong side of road	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:72	Driving over 1/2 of road	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:73	Improper passing on the left	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:74	Improper passing on the right	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:75	Passing without proper clearance	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:76 (1)	Passing on crest of grade or curve	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:76 (2)	Passing at intersection or railroad crossing	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75

32:76 (3)	Passing when view obstructed within 100 feet of bridge, tunnel	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:77	Passing on yellow line	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:78 (B)	Wrong way on one way street	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:78 (C)	Left of rotary traffic island	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:79 (1)	Changing lanes unsafely	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:79 (2)	Slow Vehicle in wrong lane	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:80	Passing school bus	Court appeara		
32:81	Following too closely	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:82	Wrong side of highway and crossing	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.25
	median	() _0.00		
32:101	Improper turns at intersection	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:102	Improper turn on curve or hill	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:103	Improper movement of stopped vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:104	Improper turn; failure to properly signal when turning or stopping	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:105	Failure to give mechanical signal when manual signal not visible	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:106	Improper hand signals	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:121	Failure to yield right of way to vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
	on right or intersection			
32:122	Failure to yield by turning left in front of approaching traffic	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:123 (b)	Failure to stop at sign	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:123 (c)	Failure to yield at sign	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:124	Failure to stop or yield when entering highway from private road or driveway	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:125	Failure to yield to authorized emergency vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.25	148.25
32:141 (A)	Obstructing traffic by stopping or parking on main travel lane	20.00	46.00	66.00
32:141 (B)	Failure to remove disabled vehicle	20.00	46.00	66.00
32:141 (C)	Failure to display signal lights of	20.00	46.00	66.00
()	parked vehicle on highway after dark			
32:143	Improper parking in specified area	20.00	46.00	66.00
32:143.1	Blocking private driveway	20.00	46.00	66.00
32:144 (A)	Parking with wheel more than 18" from curb	20.00	46.00	66.00
32:144 (B)	Parking in restricted zone	20.00	46.00	66.00
32:145	Unattended motor vehicle	20.00	46.00	66.00
32:146	Prohibited parking of leased or rented	20.00	46.00	66.00
	vehicles	_0.00		20.00

32:171	Imporper crossing at railroad crossing	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:318	Audible and visual signals required on certain vehicles	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:319	Signal lamps and signal devices required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:320.1	Vehicular Hazard warning signals	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:322	Dimming lights	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:324	Insufficient lights on motorcycle	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:326	Number of lights permitted	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:327	Restriction on lights (color, flashing power)	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:329	Lights required on bikes	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:341	Brake equipment required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:342	Ability of brakes	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:345	Brakes on motorcycles	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:346	Brakes on bikes	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:351	Improper horns	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:352	Mufflers-prevention of noise, fumes	20.00	123.75	143.75
00.050	and smoke	00.00	400 75	4 40 75
32:353	Modification of exhaust system	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:354	Mirrors required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:355	No fire extinguisher	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:356	Required windshield wipers	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:357	Windshields required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:358	Motorcycle windshield requirements	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:359	Safety glass required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:361.1	Obscuring view with paint	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:362	No projecting objects on tires	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:363	Fuel tank caps required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:172	Failure to stop for stop sign at railroad	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:173	Failure of certain vehicle to stop at railroad crossing	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:174	Moving heavy equipment at railroad crossing	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:190A	No safety helmet	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:190.1	No eye protection	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:191	More than one person on motorcycle built for one	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:191.1 (A)	Vehicle not providing full lane to another motorcycle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75

32:191.1 (B)	Motorcycle passing in same lane as	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:191.1 (C)	another vehicle Motorcycle operating in between	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32.131.1 (0)	traffic lanes or between rows of	(10) 20.00	120.70	140.75
	vehicles			
32:191.1 (D)	More than two motorcycles abreast in	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
	single lane			
32:191.2	Motorcycle rider clinging to vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:191.3	No foot rests on motorcycle improper	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
22.402	handlebars		400 75	440 75
32:192	More than one person on motoe driven cycle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:195	Improper operation of bikes	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:196	Bike rider clinging to vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:197	Improper use of roadway by bike rider	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:212 (A)	Failure to yield to pedestrian	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:212 (B)	Negligent crossing by pedestrian	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:212 (C)	Improper passing of vehicle stopped	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
02.212(0)	for pedestrian	(11) 20:00	120.70	110.10
32:213	Failure of pedestrian not at cross	20.00	54.00	74.00
	walk to yield to traffic			
32:216	Improper use of road by pedestrian	20.00	54.00	74.00
32:217	Unlawful use of cane by pedestrian	20.00	Susp.	20.00
32:218	Pedestrian soliciting rider or business	20.00	54.00	74.00
32:231	No U-turn	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:232 (2)	Running caution light	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:232 (3)	Running red light	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:23	Violating pedestrian control device	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:234	Running flashing light	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:236	Private sign on public highway	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:237	Tampering with barricades, signs etc.	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:251	Failure to obtain permission to	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
	transport explosives			
32:252	Imporoper equipment on vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:262	carrying explosives Entrance to or exit from highway	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32.202	except at designated points	(10) 23.00	123.75	140.75
32:263	Improper use of highway by	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
	pedestrian bikes, livestock or farm	(,		
	equipment			
32:281	Improper backing of vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:282	Driving with obstructed view	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:283	Improper opening of vehicle door	20.00	123.75	148.75

32:284 (A)	Occupying moving house trailer	25.00	123.75	148.75
32:284 (B)	Riding on fenders, tailgate of vehicles	25.00	123.75	148.75
32:285	Traveling on downgrade with vehicle in neutral or disengaged	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:286	Following emergency vehicle too	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:287	Driving over fire hose	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:288	Driving through safety zone	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:289	Littering highways	See litter upo	late	
32:290	Driving heavy vehicle across ditches	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:293	Standing up on school bus	25.00	56.50	81.50
32:295	Failure to properly secure child in vehicle (or court appearance)	25.00		25.00
32:295.1	Failure to use safety belt	25.00		25.00
32:296	Stopping, parking or standing on	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:301	shoiulder of highway Failure to use lights	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:303	Headlights on motorcycle, etc.	(M) 25.00 (M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:304	Tail lights required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:305	No reflectors	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:306 (A)	Stop lamps and turn signals required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:306 (B)	Turn signals required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:308	Additional required equipment on	20.00	123.75	143.75
02.000	buses, trailer, trucks, etc.	_0.00		
32:309	Amber front lights, red rear lights required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:310	Certain heights of lights	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:311	Visibillity of reflectors	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:313	Flag on projecting load	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:314	Parking lights required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:315	Lights required on tractor	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:316	Lights required on other vehicles	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:317	No spot lights	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:364	Fenders and mudgaurds required	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:365	T.V. restrictions in vehicles	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:366	Required equipment of tow cars	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:367	Flares and warning devices	20.00	123.25	143.25
32:368	Display of warning device of vehicle in tow or disabled	20.00	64.50	84.50
32:369	Red flags used in parking certain vehicles	20.00	123.75	143.75
32:373	Removal of warning devices	20.00	64.50	84.50
32:380	Width; projecting loads	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75

32:381	Height	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:382	Length; special length limits	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:383	Care for loads on vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:384	Trailer and towed vehicle	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:385	Farm vehicles and equipment	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:386	Weight requirements	(M) 25.00	123.75	148.75
32:417	Parent responsible for unlicensed juvenile to drive	Court appearance required		
32:1308 (B)	Switched MVI	20.00	123.75	143.75
47:501	Securing of motor vehicle registration papers	20.00	123.75	143.75
47:506	Registration certificate not in car	20.00	123.75	143.75
47:507	Failure to display license plate	20.00	123.75	143.75
47:508	Failure to properly renew registration	20.00	123.75	143.75
47:513	Failure of non-resident doing	20.00	123.75	143.75
	business on regular basis while in			
	State to register vehicle			
47:519	Misuse of temporary plate	20.00	123.75	143.75
49:149.5	General Parking Violations	20.00	123.75	143.75
11:289	Parking on private property	50.00	123.75	173.75
11:363	Handicap parking	300.00	123.75	423.75
11.437	Stopping, standing, Parking Proh. Gen Rule	50.00	12.50	62.50
11.444	Parking of Watercraft	50.00	12.50	62.50
12:102	Noise ordinance; loud radio in car	Court appearar	nce required	
38:213	Driving on Levee	50.00	123.75	173.75